PENN NATIONAL - October 30, 2024 - Race 7
STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF
$5,000 OR LESS SINCE OCTOBER 30, 2023 OR CLAIMING PRICE $12,500. Three Year Olds, 122 Ibs.; Older, 125 Ibs.

EQUIBASE

Non-winners Of A Race Since September 30 Allowed 2 Ibs. A Race Since August 30 Allowed 4 Ibs. Claiming Price $12,500 (Races
Where Entered For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). ( C) Claiming Price: $12,500
Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Whateveryouwant - 1:01.66 - April 11, 2019)

Purse: $23,000

Plus: $633 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $23,633
Value of Race: $23,633 1st $13,800, 2nd $4,600, 3rd $3,163, 4th $1,380, 5th $690
Weather: Clear, 60° Track: Fast
Off at: 9:14 Start: Good for all except 3 Timing Method: Electronic
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Ellie's Boyfriend (Gonzalez, Jorge)

He's in Charge (Hernan

dez, Julio)

Sassy Lad (Rodriguez, Angel)

Practical Coach (Vasqu

ez, Wilfred)

Inter Miami (Ramos, Yabriel)
John's Promise (Robles, Ederik)
Infamous Nono (Corujo, Leonardo)

Fractional Times: 22.28 45.22 57.19

Split Times:

Run-Up: 65 feet

(22:94) (11:97) (6:35)

Wgt MIE PP Start 1/4 3/8
120 L 6 1 1t12 12
123 Lb 37 3 53
125 Lb 13 2172 212
123 Lbf 4 4 43 4212
125 Lb 7 2 32 gl
118 Lbf 5 6 62112 6°
121 Lb 25 7 7

Final Time: 1:03.54

Odds

13.90
2.90
2.30*
3.00
3.10
18.80
20.00

Winner: Ellie's Boyfriend, Bay Gelding, by Heart to Heart out of It Was All a Dream, by Silver Train. Foaled Jan 15, 2021 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Kenny and Jeannie Racing, LLC
Owner: Tesla Stables @

Trainer: Siculietano, Daniel

Scratched Horse(s): Rapid Response (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $18,342

Pgm Horse

7  Ellie's Boyfriend
3 He'sin Charge
1 Sassylad

Win Pl

ace Show Wager Type
29.80 15.40 5.60 $0.50 Pick 3
3.60 2.40  $0.50 Pick 4

2.80  $1.00 Daily Double

$1.00 Exacta

$0.10 Superfecta

$0.50 Trifecta

Winning Numbers
1-1-7 (3 correct)
6-1-1-7 (4 correct)
1-7

7-3

7-3-1-5

7-3-1

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
94.00
265.15
62.80
75.50
76.03
121.85

Pg
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m Horse Name

Ellie's Boyfriend
He's in Charge
Sassy Lad
Practical Coach
Inter Miami
John's Promise
Infamous Nono

Start

aaonNDdW-N P

1/4 3/8 Str
11172 12 13

57 56 112 g4 12
o112 22 23

24 24 4412
32 32112 5434
610 69 112 67 34

712 12 712 1/2 710 3/4

Fin
lHead
pHead
32

43

54

g0 12
711

Pool
7,148
14,851
6,841
11,285
3,807
6,894

Comments

clear inside turn,held
off slw,angld in,closd
stalk2w,needed more
ins,swung4w,mild kick
tracked3w,faded

step slow,4p,no threat
failed to menace

Trainers: 7 - Siculietano, Daniel; 3 - Ness, Jamie; 1 - Kreiser, Timothy; 5 - Ramirez, Silvino; 8 - Kravets, Bruce; 6 - Simone, Michael; 2 - Kravets, Bruce

Owners: 7 - Tesla Stables; 3 - Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger Inc.; 1 - Bush Racing Stable; 5 -Silvino Ramirez; 8 -

Stevark Stable, Inc.; 6 -Robert Deckert, Jr.; 2 - Stevark Stable, Inc.;

Footnotes

ELLIE'S BOYFRIEND set the early pace and drew clear on the inside on the turn, widened the margin leaving the turn, then lasted late to prove best. HE'S
IN CHARGE was off slow, settled and advanced two wide on the turn, came four wide off the bend and angled in to closed well on the inside but was too
late to just miss. SASSY LAD stalked the pace two wide and ran on but needed more late. PRACTICAL COACH chased the pace and saved ground on the
turn, swung out four wide leaving the turn and had a mild kick. INTER MIAMI tracked the pace on the outside and three wide on the turn and faded. JOHN'S
PROMISE was off a beat slow, reserved on the outside, four wide on the turn and was not a threat. INFAMOUS NONO was outrun early and failed to

menace.

Total Attendance: 0

Handle: $560,665
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