PENN NATIONAL - October 30, 2024 - Race 7

STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF

\$5,000 OR LESS SINCE OCTOBER 30, 2023 OR CLAIMING PRICE \$12,500. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs.

Non-winners Of A Race Since September 30 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since August 30 Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price \$12,500 (Races

Where Entered For \$5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). (C) Claiming Price: \$12,500

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Whateveryouwant - 1:01.66 - April 11, 2019)

Purse: \$23,000

Plus: \$633 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$23,633

Value of Race: \$23,633 1st \$13,800, 2nd \$4,600, 3rd \$3,163, 4th \$1,380, 5th \$690

Weather: Clear, 60° Track: Fast

Off at: 9:14 Start: Good for all except 3 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
9Oct24 ³ DEL ¹	7	Ellie's Boyfriend (Gonzalez, Jorge)	120	L	6	1	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ²	1 ³	1 ^{Head}	13.90	clear inside turn,held
5Oct24 8DEL5	3	He's in Charge (Hernandez, Julio)	123	Lb	3	7	5 ³	5 ³	3 ^{Head}	2 ²	2.90	off slw,angld in,closd
12Oct24 ² DEL ¹	1	Sassy Lad (Rodriguez, Angel)	125	Lb	1	3	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	3 ¹	2.30*	stalk2w,needed more
19Oct24 ⁶ PRX ³	5	Practical Coach (Vasquez, Wilfred)	123	L bf	4	4	4 ³	4 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{Head}	4 ¹	3.00	ins,swung4w,mild kick
5Oct24 8DEL1	8	Inter Miami (Ramos, Yabriel)	125	Lb	7	2	3 ²	3 ^{1 1/2}	5 ³	5 ^{2 1/2}	3.10	tracked3w,faded
11Oct24 3DEL1	6	John's Promise (Robles, Ederik)	118	L bf	5	6	6 ^{2 1/2}	6 ³	6^3	6 ^{4 1/2}	18.80	step slow,4p,no threat
17Oct24 5DEL5	2	Infamous Nono (Corujo, Leonardo)	121	Lb	2	5	7	7	7	7	20.00	failed to menace

Final Time: 1:03.54 Fractional Times: 22.28 45.22 57.19

Split Times: (22:94) (11:97) (6:35)

Run-Up: 65 feet

Winner: Ellie's Boyfriend, Bay Gelding, by Heart to Heart out of It Was All a Dream, by Silver Train. Foaled Jan 15, 2021 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Kenny and Jeannie Racing, LLC

Owner: Tesla Stables Trainer: Siculietano, Daniel

Scratched Horse(s): Rapid Response (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$18,342

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Ellie's Boyfriend	29.80	15.40	5.60	\$0.50 Pick 3	1-1-7 (3 correct)	94.00	7,148
3	He's in Charge		3.60	2.40	\$0.50 Pick 4	6-1-1-7 (4 correct)	265.15	14,851
1	Sassy Lad			2.80	\$1.00 Daily Double	1-7	62.80	6,841
	-				\$1.00 Exacta	7-3	75.50	11,285
					\$0.10 Superfecta	7-3-1-5	76.03	3,807
					\$0.50 Trifecta	7-3-1	121.85	6.894

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	
7	Ellie's Boyfriend	1	11 1/2	1 ²	1 ³	1 ^{Head}	
3	He's in Charge	7	5 ⁷	5 ^{6 1/2}	3 ^{4 1/2}	2 ^{Head}	
1	Sassy Lad	3	21 1/2	2 ²	2 ³	3 ²	
5	Practical Coach	4	4 ⁴	4 ⁴	4 ⁴ 1/2	4 ³	
8	Inter Miami	2	3 ²	3 ² 1/2	54 3/4	54	
6	John's Promise	6	6 ¹⁰	69 1/2	6 ^{7 3/4}	6 ⁶ 1/2	
2	Infamous Nono	5	7 ^{12 1/2}	7 ^{12 1/2}	7 ^{10 3/4}	7 ¹¹	

Trainers: 7 - Siculietano, Daniel; 3 - Ness, Jamie; 1 - Kreiser, Timothy; 5 - Ramirez, Silvino; 8 - Kravets, Bruce; 6 - Simone, Michael; 2 - Kravets, Bruce

Owners: 7 - Tesla Stables; 3 - Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger Inc.; 1 - Bush Racing Stable; 5 - Silvino Ramirez; 8 -Stevark Stable, Inc.; 6 -Robert Deckert, Jr.; 2 - Stevark Stable, Inc.;

Footnotes

ELLIE'S BOYFRIEND set the early pace and drew clear on the inside on the turn, widened the margin leaving the turn, then lasted late to prove best. HE'S IN CHARGE was off slow, settled and advanced two wide on the turn, came four wide off the bend and angled in to closed well on the inside but was too late to just miss. SASSY LAD stalked the pace two wide and ran on but needed more late. PRACTICAL COACH chased the pace and saved ground on the turn, swung out four wide leaving the turn and had a mild kick. INTER MIAMI tracked the pace on the outside and three wide on the turn and faded. JOHN'S PROMISE was off a beat slow, reserved on the outside, four wide on the turn and was not a threat. INFAMOUS NONO was outrun early and failed to

Total Attendance: 0 Handle: \$560,665

Copyright 2024 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.